
THREE EGG OMELETS

14.95Turkey Bacon Or Turkey
Sausage Western Omelet*
Made with Sautéed Mushrooms, Onions,
Bellpeppers, Turkey Bacon or Turkey
Sausage and Monterrey Jack Cheese

14.95Western Omelet*
Made with Sautéed Mushrooms, Onions,
Bellpeppers, Ham and Cheddar Cheese

15.25Hungry Man Omelet*
Made with Bacon Crumbles, Sausage, Ham
and Monterrey Jack Cheese

14.95Spinach Egg White Omelet* 
Made with Egg Whites, Spinach and served
with Monterrey Jack Cheese.

14.95Spanish Omelet*
Made with Ham and Cheddar Cheese topped
with Homemade Ranchero Sauce

14.95Bacon, Ham, or Sausage
Omelet*   Bacon Crumbles, Diced Ham or
Crumbled Sausage, Topped with Cheddar Cheese.

Omelets made with Fresh Cracked Eggs, Milk and
Stued with Cheese. Served with your choice of
Homemade Hashbrowns or Grits, and a
Homemade Biscuit or Toast.

10.95Two Egg Platter*
Two Eggs cooked your way with your
choice of: Bacon, Ham, or Sausage, 
Homemade Shredded Hashbrowns or
Grits, and a Homemade Biscuit or Toast

11.95Three Egg Platter*
Three Eggs cooked your way with your
 choice of: Bacon, Ham, or Sausage, 
Homemade Shredded Hashbrowns or
Grits, and a Homemade Biscuit or Toast

12.95Huevos Rancheros*
Three Eggs cooked your way topped with
Homemade Ranchero Sauce served with
Refried Beans, Homemade Hashbrowns
and Tortillas

EGG PLATTERS
9.95One Egg Platter*

One Egg cooked your way with your
choice of: Bacon, Ham, or Sausage, 
Homemade Shredded Hashbrowns or
Grits, and a Homemade Biscuit or Toast

BREAKFAST

We Only Use 100% Cholesterol Free Canola Oil 
when Preparing Fried Foods.

*Menu Items Containing Eggs and/or Undercooked Meat
Can Increase Your Risk Of Foodborne

Illness If Consumed Raw or Undercooked.

All prices are subject to change.



STEAK N EGGS 
Served with Homemade Hashbrowns or
Grits, and a Homemade Biscuit or Toast.

Ribeye Steak and Eggs* 25.95
10-12oz Handcut Ribeye Steak and
Two Eggs cooked your way.

17.95Chicken Fried Steak and
Eggs*   5-6oz Beef Cutlet Handbreaded
and Deep Fried covered with Homemade
Country Gravy and Two Eggs cooked your way.

14.95Fried Pork Chops and Eggs*  
5oz Boneless Pork Chops Handbreaded
and Fried with Two Eggs cooked your way.

14.95Grilled Pork Chops and Eggs*  
5oz Grilled Pork Chops with Your
Choice of Blackened, Lemon Pepper, or
Garlic Butter seasoning and Two Eggs
cooked your way.

14.95Hamsteak and Eggs*   5oz
Boneless Handcut Hamsteak and Two
Eggs cooked your way.

3.25Single Pancake
One Fluy Golden Brown Pancake

4.95Short Stack
Two Fluy Golden Brown Pancakes

10.25French Toast
Three Slices of Thick Texas Toast Battered
in Homemade Mix

8.25
Homemade Golden Brown Belgian Wale

11.25Triple Two*
Two Luscious Golden Brown Pancakes, Two
Slices of Bacon, and Two Eggs cooked your way.

11.25French Toast Combo*
Three Slices of Scrumptious French Toast,
Two Slices of Bacon and Two Eggs cooked
your way.

11.25

7.25Biscuits and Gravy
Two Homemade Biscuits Covered with
Mouth-Watering Homemade Country Gravy.

8.25Biscuit and Sausage Gravy  
Two Homemade Biscuits Covered With
Delicious Homemade Sausage Gravy.

6.95Oatmeal
Wholesome Oatmeal Served with
Real Butter and Brown Sugar.

12.25Egg Sandwich*
Two Slices of Thick Texas Toast, Two Slices
of American Cheese, Your Choice of Bacon,
Ham, Sausage and Two Eggs your way. Includes
Your Choice of Homemade Hashbrowns or Grits.

13.95Chicken & Wales 
Three Delicious Handbreaded Chicken Strips
Perfectly Fried and Stacked on a Scrumptious
Belgium Wale.

Belgian Wale Combo*
One Belgian Wale, Two Sliced of
Bacon and Two Eggs cooked your way.

Belgian Wale

SWEET STUFF AND MORE
14.25Chicken & Wales 

Mountain Style Three Delicious
Handbreaded Chicken Strips Perfectly Fried and
Stacked on a Scrumptious Belgium Wale. Slightly
Drizzled with Mild Oven-Roasted Jalapeño Cream
Cheese Sauce Topped with Tangy BBQ Sauce.

14.25Chicken & Wales Blue
Mountain Style Three Delicious
Handbreaded Chicken Strips Perfectly Fried and
Stacked on a Scrumptious Belgium Wale. Slightly
Drizzled with Mild Oven-Roasted Jalapeño Cream
Cheese Sauce and Topped with Homemade
Blueberry Topping.

14.25 Chicken & Wales Red
Mountain Style Three Delicious
Handbreaded Chicken Strips Perfectly Fried and
Stacked on a Scrumptious Belgium Wale. Slightly
Drizzled with Mild Oven-Roasted Jalapeño Cream
Cheese Sauce and Topped with Homemade
Strawberry Topping.
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BREAKFAST SIDES
One Egg*

Bacon, Sausage, or Ham

Boneless Hamsteak

Cheese

Homemade Hashbrowns

Small Grits

Large Grits

Refried Beans

Homemade Country Gravy

Homemade Sausage Gravy

One Biscuit

White, Wheat , or Texas Toast

KIDS MENU

9.95Chicken Nuggets

7.95Grilled Cheese

8.45Chicken Strips

All Kids Plates come with a choice of
Seasoned French Fries, Broccoli, Corn on the
Cob, Green Beans, or Mashed Potatoes.

Eight Fried Chicken Nuggets

Two Slices of American Cheese
Sandwiched between Two Thick
Slices of Buttered Texas Toast

Two Fried Chicken Strips

Iced Tea 3.15
Hot Tea 2.65

Milk
2.25
2.95

Small
Large

beverages

Sodas 3.25
Coke, Diet Coke, Sprite, Dr. Pepper

Chocolate Milk
2.75
3.45

Small
Large

Orange Juice
2.95
3.95

Small
Large

Apple Juice
1.95
2.95

Small
Large

Mountain View Blend Coee

3.65
15.95

Combination of Ethiopian, Brazilian, & Java
Coee Beans, blended perfectly together
to give a Smooth, Creamy, & Sweet taste.

1lb Bag of the House Blend
Cup

Combination of Ethiopian, Brazilian, & Java
Coee Beans, blended perfectly together
to give a Smooth, Creamy, & Sweet Taste.



719-379-0099
mountainviewdinerco.com

403 Miranda Ave | Ft. Garland, Colorado  81133

BREAKFAST
Sunday 8am-10pm, Breakfast till 3pm

Monday 3pm-10pm
Closed Tuesday | Closed Wednesday

Thursday 3pm-10pm | Friday 3pm-11pm
Saturday 3pm-11pm


